————d T — - —— o — e ——

T T LI R B - R I s B s

R T T T L ol e P X A e Adm omm mm—rme — —— L e e e

ational Gaszette

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 8th DECEMBER

No. G158] [2003

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 20) ORDER 2003

being
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 2000. -
MADE under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on Monday, 8th December, 2003.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 2. |
Schedule 2 to the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

"Sec. 7" SCHEDULE 2
Petrol, Distillate and Lighting Kerosene — Maximum Retail Prices
Column 1 Column 2 Colurnn 3 Column 4
'MOTOR SPIRIT DISTLLATE KEROSENE
Location Maximum Price Maximum Price Maximum Price
{ toea per litre toea per litre toea per litre

Alotau-Bulk 208.9 163.5 138.2
Alotau-Drum ... 216.7 171.6 146.3
Arawa/loloho ... 205.3 160.2 134.9
Daru-Bulk 0.0 164.2 0.0
Daru-Drum 224.3 177.0 151.7
Goroka . 207.8 162.7 137.4
Kavieng-Bulk ... 201.1 - 156.0 0.0
Kavieng-Drum ... 219.6 174.2 148.9
Kerema.... 2199 172.2 1469
Kimbe-Bulk ... .. . ... ... ... 201.1 156.0 130.7
Kimbe-Drum 202.0 156.9 131.6
Kokoepo.... 203.0 1579 132.6
Kundiawa 206.9 161.8 136.5
Lae ... .. 200.5 155.4 "130.1
Lorengau-Bulk ... 208.7 163.6 0.0
Lorengau-Drum 219.5 174.4 149.1
Madang - 200.5 155.4 130.1
Mend:r ... 216.7 171.6 146.3

- Mount Hagen 2123 167.2 141.9

" Popondetta-Butk 205.3 167.2 134.9 -
Popondetta-Drum 223.0 175.2 149.9

L O T IS



No. G158 —8th December, 2003 pi National Gazette

General Prices (Amendment No. 20) Order 2003—continued

Schedule 2-—continued
Column 1 ~ Column2 Column 3 Column 4
| MOTOR SPIRIT DISTILLATE KEROSENE
Location ' Maximum Price Maximum_ Price Maximum Price
toea per litre ' toea per litre toea per litre
Port Moresby ... 2005 | 155.4 130.1
Rabaui .... 200.5 155.4 130.1
Vanimo-Bulk ... e - 2057 161.3 0.0
Vanimo-Drum ... .. 223.2 174.8 0.0
Wabag ... 216.3 | - 171.9 145.9
Wewak-Bulk ... - 201.3 156.2 130.9
Wewak-Drum ... 220.7 175.1 149.8

The effect of this Prices Order is to decrease the prices of Motor Spirit, Distillate and Kerosene by 5.6 toea per
litre. 3.3 toea per litre and 5.2 toea per litre respectively. - -

The above prices are exclusive of Value Added Tax.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2003.

| T. ABE,
Acting General Manager-ICCC.

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 21) ORDER 2003
being
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 2000.
MADE under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on Monday,.Sth December;, 2003. . ..

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 3. |
Schedule 3 to the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

Nofte: The effect of this Order is to decrease Maximum Retail Prices of Aviation Gasoline b
It should be noted that the above prices are exclusive of Value Added Tax.

=

-

CﬁSeC' 8 }
SCHEDULE 3
Aviation Gasoline—maximum retail prices

Column | o Column 2

'Location , Toea per litre
Aropa 316.25
Daru 335.25
Goroka 321.05

" Kavieng 334.75

Kieta 315.55
Lae 314.95
Madang 314.15
Momote 336.75
Mount Hagen 324.35
Nadzab 316.15
Port Moresby 314.15
Rabaul . 314.95
Wewak 332.95

y 16.0 toea per litre.

| In addition, the prices exclude the flowage fees introduced on the 4th October, 1982 in accordance with the
Aerodrome (Business Concession) Act 1978.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2003.

T ABE,
Acting General Manager - ICCC.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer,

Port Moresby.—378.

N

‘."l:L.V' .



	-000
	-001

